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CHARLOTTE HISTORIC DISTRICT COMMISSION
CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS

CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 2017-0107 DATE: March 9, 2017
ADDRESS OF PROPERTY: 612 East Worthington Avenue TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 12108515
HISTORIC DISTRICT: Dilworth
OWNER(S): James and Tracy Vap

DETAILS OF APPROVED PROJECT: The project is an addition of a cross gabled dormer on the
second floor and chimney extension. Window details, materials and trim will match the existing
house. Final ridge hight will be approximately 33’. The project was approved by the HDC March
8,2017.

» This Certificate of Appropriateness (COA) indicates that this project proposal has been determined to comply with
the standards and policies of the Charlotte Historic District Commission.

Display the blue COA placard in a visible location along with any required permits.

No other approvals are to be inferred.

No demolition other than that specifically indicated on any attached plans is authorized under this approval.

All work must be completed in accordance with all other applicable state and local codes.

Any changes from or additions or deletions to the plans referenced herein will void this Certificate, and a new
application must be filed with the Historic District Commission.

YVVVYVYY

This Certificate is valid for a period of six months from the date of issuance. Failure to obtain a building permit in
that time will be considered as a failure to comply with the Certificate and the Certificate will become invalid. If a
building permit is not required, then the approved work must be completed within six months of the date of
issuance of this Certificate. The Certificate can be renewed within twelve months of its issuance by Historic District
Commission staff by written request and submission of a valid reason for failure to comply within the six-month

deadline.
Chairman Staff
CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG PLANNING DEPARTMENT www.charlotteplanning.org

600 East Fourth Street
Charlotte, NC 28202-2853
PH: (704)-336-2205

FAX: (704)-336-5123
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c e TOTAL PROPOSED HEATED AREA OF GARAGE 0 ALB Architecture
S | o PROPOSED UNHEATED ;ﬁgﬁmm st
- REAR PORCH g i Charlotte, NC 28204
'Za SRR X 7 UNHEATED GARAGE 0 Phone: 704503.9595
: AR [ POOL [l [
1 PATIO 0 1 Emal
SHOP o brooks.ab@vclwdcom
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TOTAL 0
[ REAR YARD PERMEABILITY CALCULATIONS (50 % AS REQUIRED BY HDC) [
EXISTING REAR YARD AREA| 2542
SCREENED PORCH/PATIO(NO CHANGE) 284 !
IMPERVIUOS AREA AT REAR YARD 0
[ |
! TOTAL AREA 784
TOTAL PERMEABLE AREA(NO CHANGE) 89% g 35' REAR SETBACK
OPEN SPACE CALCULATIONS PER ZONING (AT LEAST 65% REQUIRED) ] l ] | | l l
| TOTAL AREA OF SITE { NO CHANGE) 7009 )
FIRST FLR REATED AREA(NO CHANGE) 1815
PORCHES {NO CHANGE) 854
1 i)
TOTAL FOOTPRINT {NO CHANGE) 7669
PERCENTAGE OF OPEN SPACE 62%
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This draving end the design shown is
| I the property of ALB Architecture end s
not o be reproduced or copied in
w = izl = whale orin part Its use on any other
$ & :t 6 projectis prohibited. This draning is to
o =1 ot 3 bereturned upon request.
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a1 = 2| = STAIRS, RAILING & GUARD HOTES:
= o = @ 1. R311.7.1 WIDTH- STAIRWAYS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36
8 4 g 8 INCHES it CLEAR WIDTH AT ALL POINTS ABOVE THE
5] & 8 & PERMITTED HANDRAIL HEIGHT. -SEE PLANS FOR CLEAR
WIDTH.
| 1 | | 147 EXCEPTION DOES NOT APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.
2. R311.7.4.1 RISER HEIGHT - THE MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT
L SHALL BE 84 INCHES. o
g 24, ALBSPECIFIES MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT SHALL BE 8 o
E INCHES FOR THIS PROJECT. o
i | i i 3. R311.7.4.2 TREAD DEPTH - THE MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH ©
SHALL BE 0 INCHES. N
4, R311.7.7 HANDRAILS - HANDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON (&)
AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF EACH CONTINUOUS RUN OF =
TREADS OR FLIGHT OF STAIRS WITH FOUR OF MORE . ~
RISERS. @ Q
I | | | 5. R311.7.7.1 HANDRAIL HEIGHT- HANDRAIL HEIGHT SHALL < 1 =
NOT BE LESS THAMN 34 INCHES AND NOT MORE THAN 38 = O e}
INCHES IN HEIGHT. S S
6. R312.2 GUARD HEIGHT- GUARDS SHALL NOT BE LESS L Z o
THAN 36 INCHS -, 'S
| I | 1 6.1 EXCEPTIONS 1&2 APPLY TO PROJECT - GUARD > L ~
HEIGHT SHALL NOT BE LESS HAN 34 INCHES IF ON G>J o o
THE OPEN SIDE OF STAIR & SERVES AS THE RAILING. | = =
7. R31230PENING LIITATIONS- REQUIRED GUARDS SHALL | &3 C/)_ [
HOT HAVE OPENINGS FROM THE WALKING SURFACE TO = ]
THE REQUIRED GUARD HEIGHT WHICH ALLOW PASSAGE Q L1 <>(
I I | | OF A SPHERE 4 INCHES IN DIAMETER. n
74, EXCEPTIONS 1&2APPLY TO PROJECT - OPEN SIDE m [
OF STAIR SHALL NOTALLOW PASSAGE OF ABINCH | T3 o
SPHERE IN DIAMETER AT THE TRIANGULAR OPENINGS g N ©
(BETWEEN BOTTOM RAIL, TREAD AND RISER). =
D < =
[ { | | GUARDS SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 4 7] =
DIAMETER SPHERE ON OPEN SIDE OF STAIR @ > ©
GENERAL NOTES: (=) o
1. 80" THRD FLOOR CEILING HEIGHT. =
2. RAIL@3"AF.F.IF GRADE EXCEEDS 20" INHEIGHT WITHIN3-0"OF _
l i | i PORCHES. 7]
3 ALLEAVESTOMATCHEXISTRGUNO. ©
4 USEDOUBLE FELT WITH SNOS 81CE GUARD FOR ALL ROOFS ¥ITH L
PITCHES 4:12 6 LESS o~
5. PROVIDE RIGID MATERIAL OR AIR BARRIER ENCLOSING CAVITY ~—
INSULATION BEHIND SHOWER & TUB AREAS AS PER N11022.12 {)
[ I | I 6. PROVIDE REQUIRED CORROSION RESISTANT FLASHING ONALL
LOCATIONS PER R8032.1
-~ - - - - & -o— - - - - - o =
§ 445720°E 50.01" S 445720 50,01 N4 ) 1, REUSE OR MODIFICATION OF THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS BY
[ N THE CLIENT, WITHOUT THE DESIGNERS PERMISSION, SHALL BE AT
R o THE CLIENTS SOLE RISK, AND THE CLIENT AGREES TO INDEMNIFY
AND HOLD THE DESIGNER HARVLESS FOR ALL CLAIYS, DAMAGES

AND EXPENSES, INCLUDING ATTORNEY FEES ARISING OUT OF SUCH rg?gfﬁ :g“';éa o
REUSE BY CLIENT OR BY OTHERS AGTING THROUGH CLIENT. oS

2. THESE DRAWINGS ARE HOT TO BE SCALED FOR ANY REASON, ALL
DIMENSIONS T0 BE FIELD VERIFIED., IF DIMENSIONS ARE IN
QUESTION, OBTAII CLARIFICATION FROM ARCHITECT,
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PERMITTED HANDRAIL HEIGHT. -SEE PLANS FORCLEAR | g retumed pon request
WIDTH. O ktasty
117 EXCEPTION DOES NOT APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.
2. R311.7.4.1 RISER HEIGHT- THE MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT
SHALL BE 84 INCHES.
21, ALBSPECIFIES MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT SHALL BE 8
INCHES FOR THIS PROJECT.
3. R311.7.4.2 TREAD DEPTH- THE MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH
SHALL BE 9 INCHES.
4. R311.7.7 HANDRAILS - HANDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON
AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF EAGH CONTINUOUS RUN OF 8
TREADS OR FLIGHT OF STAIRS WITH FOUR OF MORE ~
RISERS. )
5. R311.7.7.1 HANDRAIL HEIGHT- HANDRAIL HEIGHT SHALL N
NOT BE LESS THAN 34 INCHES AND NOT MORE THAN 38 S
INCHES IN HEIGHT.
6. R312.2 GUARD HEIGHT- GUARDS SHALL NOT BE LESS =
THAN 36 INCHS P oy
61  EXCEPTIONS 1&2 APPLY TO PROJECT - GUARD _‘1:-) L =
HEIGHT SHALL NOT BE LESS HAN 34 INCHES IF ON =1 o
THE OPEN SIDE OF STAIR & SERVESAS THERAILING. | O =
7. R3123 OPENING LIWTATIONS- REQUIRED GUARDS SHALL | | © Z ©
NOT HAVE OPENINGS FROM THE WALKING SURFACE TO L P
THE REQUIRED GUARD HEIGHT WHICH ALLOW PASSAGE > L1l (@]
OF A SPHERE 4 INCHES IN DIAMETER © ~
74, EXCEPTIONS 1 &2 APPLY TO PROJECT - OPEN SIDE > D g
OF STAIR SHALL NOTALLOW PASSAGE OF A 6 INCH B = =
SPHERE IN DIAMETERAT THE TRIANGULAR OPENINGY 3 (j) F)
(BETWEEN BOTTOM RAIL, TREAD AND RISER). &) L1 >
GUARDS SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 4 > <
DIAMETER SPHERE ON OPEN SIDE OF STAR. i m e
GENERAL NOTES: o] o]
1. 80 THRD FLOOR GEILING HEIGHT. (0] D_ S
2 RAL@%"AFF.IF GRADE EXCEEDS 20" INHEIGHT WITHIN 3" OF g’ < =
PORCHES. B =
3. ALLEAVESTOMATOHEXISTING UNO, n > %
4 USEDOUBLE FELT VAITH SNOW 3ICE GUARD FOR ALL ROOFS WITH 04 o
PITCHES 4128 LESS 0 =
5. PROVIDE RIGID MATERIAL OR AIR BARRIER ENCLOSING CAVITY
INSULATION BEHIND SHOWER & TUB AREAS AS PER N11022.12 b7
8. PROVIDE REQUIRED CORROSION RESISTANT FLASHING ON ALL o
LOCATIONS PER R903.2.1 1
7. CHIANEY SHALL EXTEND AT LEAST 2 HIGHER THAN ANY PORTION OF
THE BULDING YATHIN 10 BUT SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 3' ABOVE ﬁ
THE POINT WHERE THE CHIMNEY PASSES THROUGH THE ROOF ©

8. GHRMNEY ABOVE THE ROOF TO BE UNPAINTED.

NOTE:
1. REUSE OR MODIFICATION OF THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS B
THE CLIENT, WITHOUT THE DESIGNERS PERMISSION, SHALL BE AT
THE GUENTS SOLE RISK, AND THE CLIENT AGREES TO INDEMRIFY
AND HOLD THE DESIGNER HARMLESS FOR ALL CLABMS, DAMAGES
AND EXPENSES, INCLUDING ATTORNEY FEES ARISING QUT OF SUCH
REUSE BY CLIENT OR BY OTHERS ACTING THROUGH CLIENT.
2. THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT YO BE SCALED FOR ANY REASON, ALL
DIMENSIONS YO BE FIELD VERIFIED. iF DIMENSIONS ARE IN

QUESTION, OBTAIN CLARIFICATION FROM ARCHITECT,
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STAIRS, RAILING & GUARD NOTES:

1, R311.7.4 WIDTH- STAIRWAYS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36
INCHES IN CLEAR WIDTH AT ALL POINTS ABOVE THE
PERMITTED HANDRAIL HEIGHT. -SEE PLANS FOR GLEAR
WIDTH,

11 EXCEPTION DOES NOT APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.

2. R311.7.4.1 RISERHEIGHT- THE MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT
SHALL BE 84 INCHES,

24, ALBSPECIFIES MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT SHALLBE 8
INCHES FOR THIS PROJECT.

3. R311.7.4.2 TREAD DEPTH- THE MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH
SHALL BE 8 INCHES.

4. R311.7.7 HANDRAILS - HANDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON
AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF EACH CONTINUOUS RUN OF
TREADS OR FLIGHT OF STAIRS WITH FOUR OF MORE
RISERS.

5. R311.7.7.1 HANDRAIL HEIGHT- HANDRAIL HE(GHT SHALL
NOT BE LESS THAN 34 INCHES AND NOT MORE THAN 38
INCHES IN HEIGHT.

6. R312.2 GUARD HEIGHT- GUARDS SHALL NOT BE LESS
THAN 36 INCHS

64.  EXCEPTIONS 1&2 APPLY TO PROJECT - GUARD
HEIGHT SHALL NOT BE LESS HAN 34 INCHES IF ON
THE OPEN SIDE OF STAIR & SERVES AS THE RAILING.

7. R312.3 OPENING LIMITATIONS- REQUIRED GUARDS SHALL
NOT HAVE OPENINGS FROM THE WALKING SURFACE TO
THE REQUIRED GUARD HEIGHT WHICH ALLOW PASSAGE
OF A SPHERE 4 INCHES IN DIAMETER.

74, EXCEPTIONS 142 APPLY TO PROJECT - OPEN SIDE
OF STAIR SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 6 INCH
SPHERE IN DIAMETER AT THE TRIANGULAR OPENINGS
(BETWEEN BOTTOM RAIL, TREAD AND RISER).
GUARDS SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 4
DIAMETER SPHERE ON OPEN SIDE OF STAIR

GENERAL NOTES:

1. ALLDMENSIONS IN FOUNDATION FROM FACE OF BRIGK

2. 83" FIRST FLOOR GEILING HEIGHT.

3, RALL@35*AFF.IF GRADE EXCEEDS 26 INHEIGHT WITHIN 30" OF
PORCHES,

4. ALLEAVESTOMATCHEXISTING UNO.

5. USEDOUBLE FELT WITH SNOW 8ICE GUARD FOR ALL ROOFS WITH
PITCHES 4:12 & LESS

6. PROVIDE RIGID MATERIAL OR AIR BARRIER ENGLOSING CAVITY
INSULATION BEHIND SHOWER & TUB AREAS AS PER Ni102.212

7. PROVIDE REQUIRED CORROSION RESISTANT FLASHING ONALL
LOCATIONS PERR903.2.1

7. CHIMNEY SHALL EXTEND AT LEAST Z HIGHER THAN ANY PORTION OF
THE BURLDING VTTHN 1 BUT SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 3 ABOVE
THE POINT WHERE THE CHMNEY PASSES THROUGH THE ROOF

8  CHMNEY ABOVE THE ROOF TO BE UNPAINTED.

NOTE:

1. REUSE OR MODIFICATION OF THESE CONSTRUGTION DOCUMENTS BY
THE CLIENT, WITHOUT THE DESIGNERS PERMISSION, SHALL BEAT
THE CLIENT'S SOLE RISK, AND THE CLIENT AGREES TO INDEMNIFY
AND HOLD THE DESIGNER HARMLESS FOR ALL CLAMS, DAVAGES
AND EXPENSES, INGLUDING ATTORNEY FEES ARISING OUT OF SUCH
REUSE BY CLIENT OR BY OTHERS ACTING THROUGH CLIENT.

2 THESE DRAWINGS AREHOT TO BE SCALEDFORANY REASON, AL
DIMENSIONS TO BE FIELD VERIAED, IF DIRENSIONS AREIN
QUESTION, OBTAIN CLARIFICATION FROM ARCHITECT,
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STAIRS, RAILING & GUARD NOTES;

1. R311.7.1WIDTH- STAIRWAYS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36
INCHES IN CLEAR WIDTH AT ALL POINTS ABOVE THE
PERMITTED HANDRAIL HE{GHT. - SEE PLANS FOR CLEAR
WIDTH.

117 EXCEPTION DOES NOT APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.

2. R311.7.4.1 RISERHEIGHT - THE MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT
SHALL BE 84 INCHES.

24, ALBSPECIFIES MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT SHALL BE 8
INGHES FOR THIS PROJECT.

3. R311.7.4.2 TREAD DEPTH- THE MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH
SHALL BE 9 INCHES.

4. R3TL7.7 HANDRAILS - HANDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON
AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF EACH CONTINUOUS RUN OF
TREADS OR FLIGHT OF STAIRS WITH FOUR OF MORE
RISERS.

5. R311.7.7.1 HANDRAIL HEIGHT- HANDRAIL HEIGHT SHALL
NOT BE LESS THAMN 34 INCHES AND NOT MORE THAN 38
INCHES IN HEIGHT.

6. R3122GUARD HEIGHT - GUARDS SHALL NOT BE LESS
THAN 36 INCHS

6.1 EXCEPTIONS 1&2 APPLY TO PROJECT - GUARD
HEIGHT SHALL NOT BE LESS HAN 34 INCHES {F ON
THE OPEN SIDE OF STAIR & SERVES AS THE RAILING.

7. R3123 OPENING LIWITATIONS- REQUIRED GUARDS SHALL
NOT HAVE OPENINGS FROM THE WALKING SURFAGE 70O
THE REQUIRED GUARD HEIGHT WHICH ALLOW PASSAGE
OF A SPHERE 4 INCHES IN DIAMETER.

7.4 EXCEPTIONS 1 &2 APPLY TO PROJECT - OPEN SIDE
OF STAIR SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 6 INCH
SPHERE IN DIAMETER AT THE TRIANGULAR OPENINGS
(BETWEEN BOTTOM RAIL, TREAD AND RISER).
GUARDS SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 4
DIAMETER SPHERE ON OPEN SIDE OF STAIR

GENERAL NOTES:

1. ALLDIMENSIONS IN FOUNDATION FROM FACE OF BRICK

2. @3'FIRST FLOOR CEIUNG HEIGHT.

3. RAL@36°AFF. F GRADE EXCEEDS 26" INHEIGHT WITHN3-0"OF
PORCHES,

4 ALLEAVES TOMATCHEXISTINGUNO.

5. USEDOUBLE FELT WITH SNOIW 8ICE GUARD FOR ALL ROOFS WITH
PITCHES 4:12 & LESS

6. PROVIDE RIGID MATERIAL OR AIR BARRIER ENCLOSING CAVITY
INSULATION BEHIND SHOWER & TUB AREAS AS PER N1102.2.12

7. PROVIDE REQUIRED CORROSION RESISTANT FLASHING ONALL
LOCATIONS PER R903.2.1

7. CHMNEY SHALLEXTEND AT LEAST ' HIGHER THANANY PORTION OF
THE BUILDING WITHIN 16 BUT SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN ABOVE
THE POINT WHERE THE CHIMNEY PASSES THROUGH THE ROOF

8 CHMNEY ABOVE THE ROOF TO BE LNPAINTED.

NOTE:

1. REUSE OR MODIFICATION OF THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS BY
THE CLIENT, WITHOUT THE DESIGNERS PERMISSION, SHALL BEAT
THE CLIENT'S SOLE RISK, AND THE CUENT AGREES TO INDEMMIFY
AND HOLD THE DESIGNER HARMLESS FOR ALL CLAIMS, DAMAGES
AND EXPENSES, INCLUDING ATTORNEY FEES ARISING OUT OF SUCH
REUSE BY CLIENT OR BY OTHERS AGTING THROUGH CLIENT,

2. THESE DRAWINGS ARENOT TO BE SCALED FOR ANY REASON, ALL

DIMENSIONS TO BE FIELD VERIFED. |F DISENSIONS ARE [N

QUESTION, OBTAIN CLARIFICATION FROM ARCHITECT.
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SIZE READER HEIGHT TYPE

@ 2ex50 10 DOUBLEHUNG
architecture
.o P2 3T 547 DOUBLE HUNG ALB Architechire
1200 E. Morehead St
HoTE: Suite 240
1 MATCHTRIMDETALS WITH METALDIGP CAP (WITHFLASHNG) R BACKBUD | Charlotte, NC 28204
arsbtre Phorie: 704503.9595
2 SEEELEVATIONS FOR MUHTIN PATTER VERIFY ANY REQUREVENTS FOR - £04.3038
[EGRESS OR TEMPERED GLASS
3 ALLWTDOWS WTTHD SF OF GLASS OR MORE & LESS THAN 15* AFFAUST Email:
BETEMPERED. N N
4 PROVDEFALL PROTECTION WHERE THE WIHDOW IS LESS THAY 24" ABOVE brocks ab@icloud com
AFF. AND GREATER THAN 77 ABUYVE GRADE OR WALIING SURFACE lauer. alb@idoud.m

BELOW.

DIMENSIONS BASED ON KOLBE ULTRA SERTES DHENSIONS
FRIOR TO ORDERING WINDOWS, SUBMT SHOP DRAWINGS TO THE
ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL

@

STAIRS, RAILING & GUARD NOTES;

1. R311.7.1 WIDTH- STAIRWAYS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 368
INCHES [N CLEAR WIDTH AT ALL POINTS ABOVE THE
PERMITTED HANDRAIL HEIGHT. -SEE PLANS FOR CLEAR

10FEB 2017

This draving end the design shoem is
the propesty of ALB Architectwre and s
not to be reproduced or copied in
whdaorinpart Hs use on any other
projfectis prohibited. This draming is to

WIDTH.

147 EXCEPTION DOES NOT APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.

2. R311.7.4.1 RISER HEIGHT- THE MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT
SHALL BE 84 INCHES.

21, ALBSPECIFIES MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT SHALL BE 8
INCHES FOR THIS PROJECT.

3, R311.7.4.2 TREAD DEPTH- THE MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH
SHALL BE 9 INGHES.

4. R311.7.7 HANDRAILS- HANDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON
AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF EACH CONTINUOUS RUN OF
TREADS OR FLIGHT OF STAIRS WITH FOUR OF MORE
RISERS,

5. R311.7.7.1 HANDRAIL HEIGHT- HANDRAIL HEIGHT SHALL
NOT BE LESS THAN 34 INCHES AND NOT MORE THAN 38
INGHES IN HEIGHT.

6. R312.2 GUARD HEIGHT- GUARDS SHALL NOT BE LESS
THAN 36 INCHS

61.  EXCEPTIONS 1&2 APPLY TO PROJECT - GUARD
HEIGHT SHALL NOT BE LESS HAN 34 INCHES IF ON
THE OPEN SIDE OF STAIR & SERVES AS THE RAILING.

7. R312.3 OPENING LIAITATIONS- REQUIRED GUARDS SHALL
NOT HAVE OPENINGS FROM THE WALKING SURFACE TO
THE REQUIRED GUARD HEIGHT WHICH ALLOW PASSAGE
OF A SPHERE 4 INCHES IN DIAMETER.

74, EXCEPTIONS 1 &2 APPLY TO PROJECT - OPEN SIDE
OF STAIR SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 6 INCH
SPHERE [N DIAMETER AT THE TRIANGULAR OPENINGY
(BETWEEN BOTTOM RAIL, TREAD AND RISER).
GUARDS SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 4
DIAMETER SPHERE ON OPEN SIDE OF STAIR.

GENERAL NOTES:

1. 840" THRD FLOOR CEILING HEIGHT.

2. RAL@36"AF.F.IF GRADE EXCEEDS 29" IN HEIGHT WATHIN3-0° OF
PORCHES.

3. ALLEAVESTOMATCHEXISTING UN.O.

4 USEDOUBLE FELT WITH SNOW &ICE GUARD FOR ALL ROOFS WITH
PITCHES 412 8 LESS

5. PROVIDE RIGID MATERIAL OR AIR BARRIER ENCLOSING GAVITY
INSULATION BEHIND SHOWER & TUB AREAS AS PER N11022.12

6. PROVIDE REQUIRED CORROSION RESISTANT FLASHING ONALL
LOCATIONS PER R903.2.1

7. CHMNEY SHALL EXTEND AT LEAST 2 HIGHER THAN ANY PORTION OF
THE BUILDING YITHIN 1 BUT SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 3 ABOVE
THE POINT WHERE THE CHIMNEY PASSES THROUGH THE ROOF

8. CHMNEY ABOVE THE ROOF TO BE UNPAINTED.

NOTE:
1. REUSE OR MODIFICATION OF THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS B
THE GLIENT, WITHOUT THE DESIGNERS PERMISSION, SHALL BEAT
THE CLIENT'S SOLE RISK, AND THE CUENT AGREES TO INDEMNIFY

Designed Exclusively For the
VAP RESIDENCE
612 East Worthington Avenue, Charlotte, NC 28203

AND HOLD THE DESIGNER HARMLESS FOR ALL CLAIMS, DAMAGES
AND EXPENSES, INCLUDING ATTORNEY FEES ARISING OUT OF SUCH
REUSE BY CLIENT OR BY OTHERS ACTING THROUGH GLIENT.

2. THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED FOR ANY REASON, ALL
DIENSIONS TO BE FIELD VERIFIED, IF DIMENSIONS ARE IN
QUESTION, OBTAIN CLARIACATION FROM ARCHITECT.

PROPOSED ROOF PLAN
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CHIMIEY SFPAL EXTERDATLERSTZ,

HGHER THAN ANY PORTION OF THE
FUALONGWITHA 17 BUT SHL FOTEE
LESSTHAN J ABOVE THE POINT.
WHERE THE GRAVEY PASSES
THROUGH THEROOF
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OPROPOSED RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION
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GLERYS 0N OFBN STEOF
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CPERBIGVHEH HLOVS
FASSACEOFASPHERE R
HERETER RIS

EXTEFDR STAR SHALL BE COORDNATED WTTH FRESH

GRADE END SHALL HAVE FROTECTION AGAINST DECAT

CHMNEY SHALL EXTENDATLERST 2
HIGHER TRAN ANi{ PORTECH OF THE

$wsmnrf 4

BULOAG WTTHA 17 BUT SHALL WOTBE
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THRCUGH THE POF

UPRINTED BRICK ASOVE ROOF

PROPOSED FRONT ELEVATION
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$ STERRY |

WINDOW SCHEDULE
szE HERDER HEIGHT TYPE
@ 28 X580 X4 DOUBLEHUNG
20 X80 5 DOUELE HUNG archlitecture
ALB
HOTE orehe:
T AT TRMOETALS WTH LETAL DR Cap (T FLASHG)  Back e | 1200 € Morehead St
TRMAT WRDOHS. Suite 240
2 SEEELEVATIONS FOR MUNTINPATTERH VEREY ANY REQURBENTS FOR | Charlo 8204
EGRESS OR TEMPERED GLASS e .ue‘ NC 2
3 TALWeIDOWS ITHS SF OF GLASS ORMORE ALESS THAN 15" AFFpusT | Phone: 704.503.9565
4 weRE TEvnoow Istess TNz amove e
AFF. D GREATER TRAN 72 ABOVE GRADE OR WALKING SURFACE -mal '
BELOW brooks.ab@icioud.com
5. DIMENSIONS BASED ON KOLBE GLTRA SERIES DMENSIONS i
5 PRICRTO OFDERTIG WINDOWS, SUBMAT SHOP DRAWIEGS T0 THE laver.alb@icloud.com

ARCHTECT FOR APPROVAL.

STAIRS, RAILING & GUARD NOTES:

1. R311.7.1 WIDTH- STAIRWAYS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36
INCHES [N CLEAR WIDTH AT ALL POINTS ABOVE THE
PERMITTED HANDRAIL HEIGHT. -SEE PLANS FOR CLEAR

10 FEB 2017

VHis draving and the design shorm is
the property of ALB Architecture end is
notto be reproduced ot copied in
whale orin part. [ts use on any other
project is prohibited. Ths dreningis to
be retuned t

WIDTH. Pty
14 EXCEPTION DOES NOT APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.
2. R311.7.4.1 RISER HEIGHT- THE MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT
SHALL BE 8§ INCHES.
21 AUBSPECIFIES MAXIMUM RISER HE!GHT SHALL BE 8
INCHES FOR THIS PROJECT.
3. R3117.4.2 TREAD DEPTH- THE MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH
SHALL BE 9 INCHES.
4. R3117.7 HANDRAILS - HANDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON
AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF EACH CONTINUOUS RUN OF 8
TREADS OR FLIGHT OF STAIRS WITH FOUR OF MORE 1SN
RISERS. O
5. R311.7.7.1 HANDRAIL HEIGHT- HANDRAIL HEIGHT SHALL o~
NOT BE LESS THAN 34 INCHES AND NOT MORE THAN 38 S
INGHES [N HEIGHT.
6. R312.2GUARD HEIGHT- GUARDS SHALL NOT BE LESS =
THAN 38 INCHS P oy
61 EXCEPTIONS 1&2 APPLY TO PROJECT - GUARD g L =
HEIGHT SHALL NOT BE LESS HAN 34 INCHES IF ON =] 1S}
THE OPEN SIDE OF STAIR & SERVESAS THERAILING. | % O =
7. R312.3OPENING LIMITATIONS- REQUIRED GUARDS SHALL | /@ = [0
NOT HAVE OPEHNINGS FROM THE WALKING SURFACE TO L £
THE REQUIRED GUARD HEIGHT WHICH ALLOW PASSAGE > LL O
OF A SPHERE 4 INCHES IN DIAMETER. o) -~
74, EXCEPTIONS 1 &2 APPLY TO PROJECT - OPEN SIDE £ 0O g
OF STAIR SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 6 INCH ‘B T =
SPHERE INDIAMETERAT THE TRIANGULAROPENINGY. 5 () &
(BETWEEN BOTTOM RAIL, TREAD AND RISER). O >
GUARDS SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 4 = L <
DIAMETER SPHERE ON OPEN SIDE OF STAIR w iy =
GENERAL NOTES: - [<)
1. 80" THRD FLOOR CEILING HEIGHT. ® N S
2 RAIL@3"AFF.IF GRADE EXCEEDS 20" INHEIGHT WITHIN3-0*OF g_’ &=
PORCHES. 2 <L =
3. ALLEAVESTOMATCHEXISTING UNO. o0 > :g
4 USEDOUBLE FELT WITH SNOW 8ICE GUARD FOR ALL ROOFS WITH 04 o
PITCHES 4124 LESS (] =
5 PROVIDE RIGID MATERIAL OR AIR BARRIER ENGLOSING CAVITY
THSULATION BEHIND SHOWER & TUB AREAS AS PER N1102.2.12 b7
6 PROVIDE REQUIRED CORROSION RESISTANT FLASHNG ONALL ©
LOGATIONS PER RS03.21 LLl
7. CHMAEY SHALLEXTEND AT LEAST 2 HGHER THAN ANY PORTION OF
THE BUILDING VATHI 10 BUT SHALL NOT BELESS THAN 3 ABOVE S
THE PORIT WHERE THE CHIVNEY PASSES THROUGH THE ROOF o

8 CHMNEY ABOVE THE ROOF TO BE UNPAINTED,

NOTE:
1. REUSE OR MODIFICATION OF THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS B!
THE CLIENT, WITHOUT THE DESIGNERS PERMISSION, SHALL BEAT
THE CLIENT'S SOLE RISK, AND THE GUENT AGREES TO INDEMNIFY
AND HOLD THE DESIGNER HARMLESS FOR ALL CLAIMS, DAMAGES
AND EXPENSES, INCLUDING ATTORNEY FEES ARISING QUT OF SUCH
REUSE BY GLIENT OR BY OTHERS ACTING THROUGH CLIENT,
2 THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED FOR ANY REASON, ALL
IHERSIONS T0 BE FIELD VERIRED, JF DWENSIONS AREIH

QUESTION, OBTAIN CLARIFICATION FROM ARCHITECT.
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CHRBEY SHALL 7

HIGHER THAN ANT PORTION OF THE
EULERGVITHY 17 BUT SHAL BOT BE
) LESS THAN T AEOVETHE
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PEONEPOGF
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o 3 ALLVINDGHSV/THS SF OF GLASS DR MORE BLESS THan 15 AFFiusT | Phone: 704.503.9595
g BE TEMPERED.
4 PROVDEFALL PROTECTION WHERE THE ViRDOWISLESS THAL 24 ABOVE | oo
AFF. AND GREATER THAN 72 ABOVE GRADE OR WALKING SURFACE :
5 (;'%g?s N LTRA SERTES DIIENSIONS brooks ab@cloud.com
IONS BASED ON KOLBE ULTRA §1
& PRIOR 70 OFDERNG WNDOHS, SUBMAT SHOP DRAVINGS TO THE later.alb@icloud.com
DR QTS ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL
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TOTHPD FLOCR- 4 XCFED
[SEEFLOORAASAD
STRUCTURAL FOR DETALS) N
2
vorrewsr |
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2
10 FEB 2017
ISTERGOY |
This dravdng end the design shorm is
ESTROG T | STAIRS, RAILING & GUARD NOTES: the property of ALB Architechure ands
1 1. R3117.1 WIDTH- STAIRWAYS SHALL HOT BE LESS THAN 36 m':: “W:;“‘:;d of copled “;M
. INCHES [N CLEAR WIDTH AT ALL POINTS ABOVE THE Vet prted. Tris denings o
PERMITTED HANDRAIL HEIGHT. -SEE PLANS FORCLEAR |40 1etumed "
WIDTH. CIECE)
1.1 EXCEPTION DOES NOT APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.

v

2. R311.7.4.1 RISER HEIGHT - THE MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT

PROPOSED LEFT SIDE ELEVATION oS AU RISER HEGHT SHALL 5

1o INCHES FOR THIS PROJEGT.
3. R311.7.4.2 TREAD DEPTH- THE MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH
SHALL BE 9 INCHES.
T oL PRSI GESEEEL 4 R3117.7 HANDRAILS- HANDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON .
VeHER TR A PORTIOF THE AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF EACH CONTINUOUS RUN OF S
BUALING T 1 EUTSHAL NOTEE TREADS OR FLIGHT OF STAIRS WITH FOUR OF MORE ~
LFSSTHN‘J?MET}EW RISERS. O
VIHERE THE CHIANET PASSES
5 THROUGH THE ROOF 5. R311.7.7.1 HANDRAIL HEIGHT- HANDRAIL HEIGHT SHALL ~N
NOT BE LESS THAN 34 INCHES AND NOT MORE THAN 38 O
ey INCHES IN HEIGHT.
i 8. R312.2GUARD HEIGHT- GUARDS SHALL NOT BE LESS =
CHANNEY BEYOID: 4 THAN 36 (NCHS PR o
(UNPARTED BRKK ABOYE ROCF) . s 61 EXCEPTIONS 1&2 APPLY TO PROJECT - GUARD 2 Ul =
r HEIGHT SHALL NOT BE LESS HAN 34 INCHES IF ON =1 =)
PORIOG @S THE OPEN SIDE OF STAIR & SERVESAS THE RAILING. | & O =
7. R312.3 OPENING LIMITATIONS- REQUIRED GUARDS SHALL | | = ©
NOT HAVE OPENINGS FROM THE WALKING SURFACE T0 w £
THE REQUIRED GUARD HEIGHT WHICH ALLOW PASSAGE > ] ©
OF A SPHERE 4 INCHES IN DAMETER o) -
4 74 EXCEPTIONS 1&2APPLY TO PROJECT - OPEN SIDE 2 0O %
OF STAIR SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 6 INCH O T =
SPHERE INDAMETERAT THETRANGULAROPENING] 55 (/) &
(BETWEEN BOTTOM RAIL, TREAD AND RISER). &) >
g gmemenpnesns |5 o 3
) ROFF, | P
é R &Arr:zlj:ri}) i_ GENERAL NOTES: 8 S
i . N BORING§HS 1. 84" THRD FLOOR CEILING HEIGHT.
CELDG 10ISTEY BXGREER ¥ SEETROCK (SCRENED) 2 RALQIAFF.FGRDEEXGEEDS 2 INHEGHT s wroF | & o =
PORGHES. 2 < =
A3 PO SUATON—| a 3. ALLEAVESTOMATCHEXISTNGUNO. 8 > %
CELG 051 B BN EER 4. USEDOURLE FELTHTH SO BICE LD FORALLROOFSWTH | A4 S
B PITCHES 4128 LESS =
- 5. PROVIDE RIGID MATERIAL OR AIR BARRIER ENCLOSING CAVITY
INSULATION BEHIND SHOWER & TUB AREAS AS PERN1122.12 k7
R 6. PROVIDE REQUIRED CORROSION RESISTANT FLASHING ONALL o
LOGATIONS PER R03.2.1 LLl
ESTIG ROOF P 7. CHMNEY SHALL EXTEND AT LEAST 2 HIGHER THAN ANY PORTION OF ~
=T THE BULDING WITHIN 10 BT SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 3 ABOVE =
5 2] THE POINT WHERE THE CHIMNEY PASSES THROUGH THE ROOF. ©
" R 8. CHMAEY ABOVE THE ROOF TO BE UNPAINTED.
£
¥ SHEETROCK [SCREWED)
KD BEDROCH NOTE:
ZRASTO WAL 5 1. REUSE OR MODIFICATION OF THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS BY
RIS BATT PISUATION § ] = THE CLIENT, WITHOUT THE DESIGNERS PERMISSION, SHALL BE AT
3F THE CLIENTS SOLE RISK, AND THE GLIENT AGREES TO INDEMAIFY
H AND HOLD THE DESIGNER HARMLESS FOR ALL CLARS, DAMAGES
AND EXPENSES, INCLUDING ATTORNEY FEES ARISING OUT OF SUcH | PROJECTE: 16062
REUSE BY CLIENT OR BY OTHERS ACTING THROUGH CLIENT. g reB20T
2 THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED FOR ANY REASON, ALL
DIMENSIONS TO BE FIELD VERIFIED. IF DIMENSIONS AREIN
RHO0D SUEROOR P—— QUESTION, OBTAIN CLARIFICATION FROM ARCHITECT.
FLOOR SYSTEM BY ENGIVEER ———\ N
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